

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo no: 27.12.8549.187.07.401.23-592

Date: 26/02/2023.

Tender Notice e-GP (OTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Carrying, Laying & Joint works of Submarine Cable under the geographical area of Gaibandha PBS under PBS Own Fund through BREB. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

| Sub-Package No. | Description of Works | Tender ID No. | Closing & Opening Date | Closing Time | Opening Time |
|---------------------------------|---|------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| SE-RNG-W(Sub- Marine)-GBD-09 | Carrying, Laying & Joint works of 1.00 KM 33KV Sub-marine Cable for Jamuna river crossing at Pepulia ghat point under the geographical area of Gaibandha PBS. | 792715 | 22/03/23 | 10:00 | 10:00 |

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents 1000.00 (Tk. One Thousand Only) Taka from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks' branches for Tender ID: 792715 up to 21/03/2023 at 17:00.

Eligibility of Tenderers: The minimum specific experience as a prime contractor in construction works of carrying, installation, laying, testing & commissioning of 33/11/6.35 KV submarine cable under maximum 03 (Three) nos contracts successfully completed within the last 10 (Ten) years, with a total value of at laest Tk.9 Lakh.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk @eprocure.gov.bd). The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject all the Tenders Proceedings without any reason.



ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & OHSAS 45001 Certified

বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD (Syed Niaz Mohammad)
Superintending Engineer (C.C)
Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board
Rangpur Zone, Uttam, Hazirhat. Rangpur
Phone: 0521-65000,

e-mail: serangpur@yahoo.com

বাপবিবো/জন (

) २०२२-२०२७

(বিজয় কান্ত পান্ত) উপ-পরিচালক (কারিগরী) অঃ দাঃ রংপুর জোন, বাপবিবো, রংপুর।

(Syed Niaz Mohammad) Superintending Engineer (C.C)

Rangpur Zone, BREB, Rangpur